Assembly

Instructions nstaleton

7/2007

Radial Litter Receptacle

Product Components:
(1) Receptacle base
(1) Receptacle Lid

Recommended Procedure for Optional Cable Assembly:

Cable Assembly Package Contains:

(1) 10-24 stainless steel nylon lock nut (1) 10-24 x 34 stainless steel machine screw
(1) 5/16-18 x 3/4" stainless steel bolt (1) 5/16-18 stainless steel nut
(1) Weight, cable, and cable guide assembly (1) #10 stainless steel washer

Tools Required:
3/16" Allen head wrench 1/2" and 3/8" Open end wrench (or adjustable wrench)
1/4" Drill bit 11/32" Drill bit #2 Phillips screwdriver

Assembly Instructions:
1. Drill 1/4" diameter through hole in the collar of the lid. See figure 1.
2. Drill 11/32" diameter through hole between the two ridges.

- 7" down from the rim of the body if the unit is a side opening.
- 14" down from the rim of the body if the unit is a top opening. See figure 2.

3. Connect cable, cable guide and weight assembly to the lid. See figure 3.
4. Connect cable guide to the body. See figure 4.

Recommended Procedure for Optional Mounting to Hard-Surfacing:

1. Place unitin desired position and rotation.

2. Mark hole location through bottom of litter receptacle.

3. Move unit to allow access for drilling holes.

4. Drill holes at marked position for appropriate anchors. Note: anchors must be no larger than 1/2"
diameter. Corrosion resistant anchoring hardware is recommended.

5. Although anchoring procedure and hardware is responsibility of installer, we suggest the following;
* Poured concrete: 1/2" diameter, stud type expansion anchor, min. of 2-1/2" long.
¢ Pavers: If pavers are installed over poured concrete, use 1/2" diameter, stud type expansion
anchor with enough length to go through brick and into concrete.
+ Wood deck (at least 2" nominal thickness): 1/2" dia. hex head lag bolt, atleast 2-1/2" long,

6. If using expansion anchors, install anchors. Place unit in position, install hex nut with washer and
tighten gently.

7. If using lag bolts, place unit in position and install lag with washer. Tighten gently.

landscapeformse Page 1 of 2

431 Lawndale Avenue, Kalamazoo, M| 49048
PH: 800.521.2546, PH: 269.381.0396, FX: 269.381.3455



Assembly

Instructions nstaleton

Y e
. |

LID Y\/ m !
1R 14 THRU HIE L0

FIREE |
/ 3
‘/ 1. LL/D* THY HILE
14,000
SI0E (PEMING TP (PENIKG
| | e | {
5/16-18 Stainless Stek) Bolt
[ . 10-37 STAMESS
m CTEEL BT
CAE QT
/_.(;
4 (030 NYLOTX NIT
FIREE 3 FIREE 4
landscapeformse Page 2 of 2

431 Lawndale Avenue, Kalamazoo, M| 49048
PH: 800.521.2546, PH: 269.381.0396, FX: 269.381.3455



